o e B Ase Te carGe [ (P TII e muetasarIATIN PO TiE dacusaten f the clitct of uater und sewar extansioes amd the ccostrvction
PRI o R % s ! of the Baltimore County Beltvey, see EBeth Tfiloh Gongregation of Baltirore
Avesin 1418 reat et o Hoad *+ DBRITY ZONDN0 OMIISSIONER - City va 8¢droy Blum, Court of Appeals of Maryland, Septesbor Term, 196F,
Road thRistrict 3 ' filed Barch 29, 1965, and Fimwy va Halla Court of Appeals of Mrylind,
oF ¢ Septesber Term, 136k, filed Februsry 2, 1966,

it

BALTDIORE QUNTY Seyeral aggrisved property cwners testified in opposition to the

¥ : proposed resoning, principally un the theory of "spat zoning", Deputy

. 2 L R o 1 o, 66-196-2 Zoning Comissionar, owevor, does not feel the subject case is anewiiole

;b“ ince the proposed developmont will be neither inconsistent
t13tt1tazeey ma, incompatible with the surrvunding aeighborhood,

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION BEFORE tlemen: At least one protestant, Froncis Marburg, who owns the grazing
rom R-40 zone to R-20 zone 1 - P ey e B e U R-l.om‘mh‘: 2téggn‘::.n-mn:mu mug 1l .:".t.;r l-:rrul ground just to the East of the nijuuhu, adnitted ;}n! e tried to get
' & on . ca. r the construetion Coun zone tioned to R~ o
- jaeft 8/5 Seminary Avenue WIS' Westof - : COUNTY B0ARD OF APPEALS FIAve SLanien She s 182 homes which will bo in the $35,000 to $50,000 price becme: A T s doel Pty o 10 bk NSt
4 o e ; B in clear conscienmibe opposed to an H-20 zone on the neigabor: ground
# 4 !ir’h Dull:n:: £ OF o i ?lauhjout pmp‘;rgll.- dmm i"li,,"'" ’:::I. of Thormnton Road when he in n:: tried t:p:pt n=10 an;x for his own pmp-r:.y.uu
mes Keelty 0u, Inc. woen the ltimore Count tiay on South and inary Avenus on
BALTIMORE COUNTY | 3 the North, Between the subject tract and Thomnton Road is an area prusently After raviewing all evidince and exhinits, it is clear to the
| used asgrasing ground for cattle, Deputy Zoning Commissicnar that thors huve been substsntial changes aince
No. 66-195-R > & the original zoning == i.e., changes in conditions with respect to water,
6 L 4 607 Loyola Building e setitionor has develoed four subatantisl tracts of groud sever, and construction af the Eeltsay and changes in the chapacter of
) the immediste area with the construction of single family dwellings in the noighborhood in that it has undergone a steady chango from large
i . Towson, Marylasd 21304 R-10 zones, Thase housing developments, ccutaining homes in the 25,000 acreage tracts o small acresge tracta. tven the Court of Ajpeals in the
" | Attornsy for Protestants to §35,000 price range, are known as "Thornleigh", located on the Bast White case recognized that land to ine North of the Beltway should bo R-20
ORDER_OF DISMISSAL | 1 aide of Thomton Road South of the Eeltway; "Willage Green®, South of tae and/or R=10
_ORDER_OF DISMISSAL Jeltvay and just opposite the subject proderty; "Longford®, located on the i
South side of Seminary Avenue, North of the Holtway and East of Thornton It would be ridiculous for the Doputy Zoning Comsiasioner to hold
Petition of James Kealty & Co., Inc. for raclassification from an K~40 i Road; rlongtord North¥, located on the Morth side of Seninary Avenus, just that a developmeat of hums in the price range of §35,00Dte $50,000 could
West of the darrisburg Expressuay, bave anything nther than = beneficial effect on the surrounding ares.
zoe 1o dn R-20 zone, on the South Side of Seminary Avenve 1415' West of Thoraton f There was testincay from 1 engiveer that both water and s Tvx:‘).‘.‘:: I'.";}}E:ﬁf;d”f&'i'ﬁ-fa";zé"}ﬁ?- f:v‘y?\?;‘;:.':'irl. :;::ﬁ‘:{;
m .'.m"':ﬁ'n:m mﬂqh.mm sevige will be mde available by comnect- logical and appropriate. i
1ling Teept=e.  Howaver, it will be nacessary to
ea::v.ruct a pumping station to serve some L7 homes of the proposed develop= B’ For Lhe aforegoing ruasens, IT I3 ORDERID by the Depaty Zoning

Petitioneis

/Rocd, in the 8th District of Baltimore County.

Whersas, the Board of Appeals is in receipt of an Order of Dismissal filed Comsissioner of Ealtimire County this fay of Juna, 1966, that the
herein described property or area shoulTHe and the same i3 hereby

There was scme effort made by the Petitioner to show that the seclassified from an &-LO zone to an [-20 zone, subject to approval of the

fovolopmant costs in an R=40 zone would amount to 8 confiscation of his site plan by the Burcau of Public Services and the Office of Plannin, and

roperty, dowever, after reviewing all evidence in the case, Zoniag,

oning Commissioner cannot agree with this contention since the uverall

$ifference betwsen developing an R-LO development as oprosed te an Aaz0

1 would be 1 1 ‘

MNovember 29, 1966 from the atiome; representing the protestant-appellants in the

above entitled matter,

Whereas, the said attorncy for the soid protestant-appellants requests

The circunstances in this caso are uite simllar to the zeaing [

Feclagsification case involving the areheim trict, which was the subjoct i EDRD B, WS

of Wnite va Board of Appeals, 219 Maryland 136, The War-ein tract, presently| Deputy Zoning Commisaisner

the aitus of "Villige Green", xas rezoned from ReL0 to fi=10 by the Zoning |

Comissioner and Soard of Zoning Appesls, said actions subsoquently upheld |

by the Cireuit Gourt of Haltirore County and the Maryland Court of Appeals

in an opinion handed do'm on February 17, 1959, In thet case the Court of r
|

that the appeal filed on beholf of said protestonts be dismisied and withdrawn o3 of

November 29, 1966,

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

It s heretiy ORDERED ' day of November, 1966, that

Appeals found that error in tae 1955 soning could be fuund on the assumption
that Rolling &un was incapsble of handling scwage disposal needs of the
upper County, an assumption, which in time proved erroneous, particularly
in view of tha plans and preparation of the Mine Bank sewer,

said appeal be and the same is Dismissed.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS |
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY A real sstate comsultant introduced into evidence a list of
seven goning changes in the immediate area. lost of these changes involved
sening reclasnifications fron either R-LO to i-10 or Re20 0 R-17, althongh |
thers were two cases involving changes to commercial, He folt that rezone
ing of the subjecttract to R-20 would be compatible with the existing |
neightortood, He cited o adiitional changes in conditiona; the avatlability |
of water and sevor and the construction of the eltvay. For an interesting

‘pe
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L third line of the above mentlonsd deed of Ness 1o Warehelm ind=
R. Bruce Alderman o areheln also bind

. «® i
rermic® For zonmc recBstFicaTion e L Ing on the Roreh side of i parces of land as shown on a piar eneir.ae

(- i "Subdivision Plan Heatherfleld" dated Agg 1 and filed among the
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION Y Plat Records of Baltlmore County fn Liner ) Follo 109, Horth 53 K"
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TO THE ZONING COMMISS!ONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY.

;— the end of & twenty foot road with the use 1h mrorn W
¥ ==L legal owner.... of the property situate in Baltimore Begluning for ' v In the cente ne of Se and also £or past s vhe dlat
Counly and which is described in the description a~d plat attached hereto and wade 2 part hareof, Avenue 30 fret w the beginnlr £-thie Flrar 24 s EhE known as Tally-Ho Road and - n
UALTTHGHR CUNNIL GFVECH OF PLANUINO. AND ZCHTR ’ hereby petition®(®) that the oning status of Lhe herein described property be re-classified, pursuant T s Iy t esap L uKe Thereof In donaon ulth Behere 1
= to the Zoning Law of Ballimoze County, from an Eord.- Iac. dated : t : Y ¥ L ) o running thence binding en *he fifteen: " mentioned
-—___tane; for the following reasons: Baltipore County in | o Udak, ot of tng deed of Cress; to Langford, T . il A
-40 xoning l!llnli!lnnllnﬂ; ul‘:r mn;::‘:l SrIronecus being also distan 5 x| - RaasNTol e s S e i, [-: :Y.:lh..!
ci i a8 a classification ng L T " 5 n 37 degrees et
installation of sewer and water utilities to permit subdivision and develop- rom th O VEHS ? Bt vongrete monulent; second, N 3 Poes 1 Aot TS e
moat of the property, but said utilities bave now besn installed. i . i = ke STiih ihah bArEED o 1”7’” Ay ::‘ ; o g Fast
¢ 2, That the public need apd convanience requires reclassification t . Ediard Hagb Habcl Marburg " e . F sty
] yEael Y of the subject property, since the present R-40 classification thereof i 5 seconds East £21.66°,%b a st
&1 LE ) Nt i Y serves no ussful purpose, benefits nc ".'h-u unduly mt:::uv-i lm:!:. ::t
. Y TIRER of charscter with current development in the area, watle Feclassification
Comndtten has Toviewed the subjidit petition und makee ; of the property to an B-20 20ne will permit subdivision and development to : ! ' e j
By u provide bousing demanded and required by the public generally, withonut ing on all 1 L ’ : récorded among the Land Re-ords
¥ g 5

prees 44 minutes
3 ne ranulng the binding reversely on
o i [ “he third and second lines of that parcel of land weribed In 4 deed
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mhmhhﬂ- xiating Semimazy that ass on of ko 5 F¥oking standards . concrete monume var the ; d . 4t a peint distant ©58.00 fe-r fr

2t ‘ .a = i
eppromimately 1600' fast of the sites [T Justifisd; uppropriate wnd, in fuct, req d under - propu! Bt :
" of the it ) 60 Property Is 10 be posted und advertised 4 prescribed by Zoning Regalations.  and principles. Faunk toa co * o ) ites O e ; i )

: uy " . :
wmﬂh 40 thy Felamt iy L. o we, agree (o pay expenses of above re<lassification ander Specia! Excepiion advertising, Sudnnde EanE 439 InEeREOET tha i ; . v Lin o1 RN S e ) el
A M-I-Il' M‘nuﬁa‘ v x i s posting. etc.. upon Sling of this pelition, and further agree to and are o be bound by the zoning he haiib e ¢ B o o e 5 ["ll:-mlon: ;\;u o ‘u— ap 4 grees 17 mine
-‘-ruauwﬂl-lhw- m'n | regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopled pursuant t0 the Zocing Law for Bahimore A S aega Eeetiand paNatlag gver r mouth add
i sitmblom, See attached descripti W :
4 i\ ek
_JAMES KEELTY & C0,, INC.

Right F 52 " . ’ e hEadt ] Seminary ‘venue 1006.10 feet

nor chw i yobi f i tim h TN, * alng thence binding on or n

on the above tiled running with and binding ar the
thru the tue fulloving lines of the above firsr monts

courses ' 1 fest t t € o imoondat g three following courses .id
West B4,.51

West 3 minutes 27 seconds Fist 55.28 fe

feet; third, South fourth, 53 seconds East 101,46 feer;

1035 W BaRk. fuilding South 38 degree 7 minute g ne. t ) : bids < 4 seconds East 652.25 feet te
Baltiucrs, Maryland 31202 degraes 1) minuce econds Wy 5 alid el Containing 173.418 Acres of

19 minutes 23 : . vens re Being part of the flrst parcel of land as described In a deed from

Address _ 1035 Maryland National Bank Bldg. ukes a1 Ean L it o8 : 3 Anne Hutehins Cresap to Longford, Tnc. dated 1964 and recorded
‘Baltimore, Wiryland 21702 seconds We, feety nin . . 3 2 econds among the Land Records of Baltimore in Libe Follo 332,
£ a radius

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Bailimore County, this. .. sy West 102220 fee

of... Fabruaey. . ----, 198.6_, thal the subject matter of this peltion be advertised, as OEMION: 34 fuet
required by the Zoning Law of Rattimore County, In two newspapers of general circulation through-
ol Rallimore County, that property be pasted, and that the public hearing bo had befors (b Zosing feet to int
Commissioner of Baltimore Couaty in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore a deed fr

22, 194 and reco
Liber R.J.S5. 1492, I

ubtend

by a chord

County, on the....

thirteenth line of
and binding reverseiy on part

deed of Ness to Warcheinm Mort

74 feet to a concrete mom t " * of A twenty fc
running thence with and bind 1 line of above
mentioneed deed of Cresap to Longford, Inc o binding reversely on the




BﬂL&IOBE COUNTY, MAH\’L&D

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

oalng Comlmionsr  Date.._. Marsh 4, 1966

Petition F64-196-R. idlbls.h'yhu—MHHMd
SUBJECT... e e ilon For Hacloauifl fmageur Thornten
Putiriongrs..

Bth Disirict

HEARING: Monday, March 14, 1966, (1100 P.M.)

The staff of the Office of Planning and Zoning has reviewsd the swbject patitien “r re~
el-lﬁ-lh-hl—&nl—ﬂnﬂn-‘huhﬂl—luwy-ﬂ-uﬂ-
with respect 1o partiuent planning locien:

I Vo-hmlh—“iyﬁ*mh- 12 swworoble and
thot chonges hh—-ﬁ-:,n-

d-'x-l-q.h- hwmmmm
Mhhhdqhﬂhﬂq The aubject petbion
requests £-20 zoning and differ from previows requante.

2. hpﬂqﬂﬂwkhﬁ“dkﬁuﬁ*ﬁd—i—
the whject preperty,, Fesling that ssch e

wivation of
of larger lot zoning houild be malntained aleng the northeacterly boundary of the
Heatherfleld Suludivision.

GEGHas
Law orrices
W. Lex HARRINON
et 80T LUTOLA FEDEMAL

[TT — YE WEAT FENNAYLVAN

Fom e, MAMYLAND W14

Junc 23, 1066

Mr. John G. Ros

aner
Buildin;
Towson, Maryland 21204
Re: Petition for Reclassific S/ Seminary Avenue, 1415 feet
Went of Thornton Road, #ih District, James Keelty & Company, Inc
No. 66-id6-k

Dear Mr, Rose

for Baltimore
sranting the above reclas

ation

I have encle

herewith my check in the

amount of $75. 00 to cover
the costs of the s

Very traly yourt,
A

W. Lee Harrson

Cege et

Ene,

o R=20 Zone." Jowas Kesity & Co. Ine.,

TAW oFFIeEs

W, Liin HARRISON

November 28, 1966

County Board of Appeals
County Office Buikling
Towson, Mapland 21204

Re: Petition ier Reclassification S/S Seminary
West of The

enue 1415 feet
nton Road, Bth District, James Keelty & Coempany, Inc.

tientlemen:

I enclose herewith Order of Dismissal in connection with the above
captioned case on behalf of the Protestants, 1t would be appreciated if
yon would send me a copy of your Order dismissing the same at your
carliest convenience,

Very truly yours,

A .

W. Lee Harrisonk

Ene.

rwes

W

607 LOYOLA VEDERAL BUILDING

ARRISDON

B WENT FENNSY

r' w27 M

TomsON, MA

June 23, 1966

-2
2INING Debaximany

Mr. Joln G, Rose
2 .

County OLf1
Towson, Maryland 21204

Avenue, Lilh fe
ty & Company, Inc.

ot

Reclassitication S/
ptoi Road, Sth Distriet, Jam

Petiidon fc
West of
No. 66-196-R

Dear Mr, Rose

s for Baltimore County
nling the above reclassification

from the d
on behall of the Protestants,

I have enclosed herewith my check in the amount of §75. 00 to cover

of th

the @

Very truly yours,

W. Lee Harrison

®

— BALT’(ORL‘ COUNTY, MARYLA’D

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Date.. Morch 4, 1

roctor of Plonning

96-R. “South
n for Reclassifi

of Seminary Avenue 1415 feat West of Thornton

Petitioners.

8th District
HEARING: Monday, March 14, 1966. (1:00 P.M.)

The staff of the Office of Planning and Zoning has reviewed the subject petition for re=
classification from R=40 to R=20 zoning and has the following advisory comments to make
with respect to pertinent planning foctors:

l. Woe note that the area embraced by the subject petition now s sewerable and
that changes in the manner of land usage have occurred in the area north of the
Beltway along Seminary Avenue, These changes have been brought abeut by
reciassification from large lot zoning to small ot zonings The subject petition

requests R-20 zoning and differs from previous requests.

2, The planning staff would suppart the basic chEEpl of R-?ﬂ :Iusler dwclapmom on
the subject property, Feeling that such d
between the speciar of R=10 reclassification which hm »::uned elsewhere and
an optimal situation of keeping the areo essentiolly open. [t does feel that o band
of larger lot zoning should be maintained along the ncrtheasterly boundary of the
Heatherfield Subdivision.

GEG-oms

INVOICE

BALTIIDRE COUNTY, MARYAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE

Disision of Collectian and Recelpts
COURT HOUSE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

sLLED County Board of Appech

Ne.38966
oare  10/14/66

jon from R-40 to R-20 Zone." Jomes Keelty & Co. Inc.,

—_—

RMPORTANTI MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO. BALTIMORE COUNTY, MAKYLAND
MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4. MARYLAND
PLEASE RETURN UPPER SECTION OF THiS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.

maronk BALTIMORE GOUNTY, MARYLAND Me37544
OFFICE OF FINANCE i
Divkon of Colloction and Receipes el
COURT HOUSE

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

To:
.-auh.l-. PN Zonteg Depts of Balto. Cuy

Lutiarvi ) lo-Tinentum, nde
oeronre ro accouwr wo. Sl i
auAnTY BETAH VPFon RETION AND RETURN WITH YouR BTN con
= Agwrtising ond peating of jroparty WAis -
BB Pt

IMPURTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COLNTY, MARYLAND ¥

MALL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND
PLEASE RETURN UPI'ER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.

osrosr 1o Accounr o, 01712
SuaNTTY

CETATH UPFER BESTION AND WETURM WiTY YOUR REMITOANCE

:.,l-d.-.— -_mlu-m |-K-"|'Y
-u-u, 196 i
2ohoot @S S0porshost . « oot vvreanniann

J6956 TIH=-

4 Wrists  €oy o

§‘=§§J

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND

PLEASE RETURN UPPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.

INVOICE

u.T.!oma loom\mf
OFFEEE OF F_!'l\TnAAI:T&AND

I3
TELEPHONE.
823-3000

oxrourr 0 acceont no. Qa2 5,
o e o o AT =
Fetition for Mvclmalificetion S8

gy S Y

Ne. 35769

;

IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS AYABLE TO. BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND

PLEASE RETURN UPPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.

1. st m-m.gm @

Marylard matiomal
Baltiuore, Marylamd 21208 A1

BALTIMORZ COUNTY OFFICE OF FLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Bulldirg

W. Chesupeake Averue
Towson, HMaryland 2120y

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this

L dayor Mbrery | 1964

- T3,
Zoning Commissioper

Petitioner Janss Koelty & Co., Ing,

Petitioner's Attorney Ks ¥illiem Adslson Reviewed by

Irman of
Advisory Committae
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tances viz; first, Nocth 37 degrees.
8 mistne 32 seconds Ezst 13125
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minte
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A u.g,.mm 1 s the
of Baltimore

the same at
Sen

of o G

n llli 15“ l‘:llnl‘ﬂ.lllﬂlﬂlll
of beginaing being also distant

1415 feet more or less westerly

52 minutes

25 foet to ko place of
Contalning 1134

I mors or less, |
B of the first parcel

Being part frcdas

"% Taton
c;-d:' In I\l-r RIG, 4ok
Folio 3!

Bolnet w property of James.
Keelty & Company, Ine., as shown
= glll plu filed with the Zoning

D earha Datet Monday, March
. 190

Pislic Hearing: oo 108,
County Office Bullding. 111 W,
Chesapeake Avenve, Towson, Md,

BY ORDER OF
ROSE

TONING COMMISSIONER OF,

TDALTIMORE COUNTY.
March 11,

"Weak' 11038 (nas b, Souts 88
minutes 23 seconds

RIDDUL
OFFICI

Y
HE BALTIMORE COUNT!AN

THE COMMUNITY NEWS THE COMMMUNITY
Roisbersigmn, Md oy TS

HE HERALD - ARGUS
Catoarville, Md.

No, | Newburg Avenue CATOWNSVILLE, MD.

Ustch 14,  |988.

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
Jokn G. Romw, Zoning Comisatoner of
Baltirore Gounty

was insorted in THE BALTIMORE COUNTIAN, a greup of
e weekly nowspapors published in Baltmors Couniy, Mary-
land, once a weak for une mmowwmsive weeks before
the  ldth day of Msreh, 1968 , that is 4o say
the sarie was insorted in the issues of

March 10, 1988,

THE BALTIMORE COUNTIAN

Editor and Manager.
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